The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited takes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, makes no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaims any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 376)

CLARIFICATION ANNOUNCEMENT

The Directors noted that there were typographical errors in the Announcement. In particular, it was erroneously stated on page 3 of the Chinese Announcement that the Chinese name of the Placing Agent as "亨達證券優先公司" instead of "亨達證券有限公司". The Directors wish to clarify that the correct Chinese name of the Placing Agent is 亨達證券有限公司. The name of the Placing Agent, Hantec Securities Co. Limited, is correct in the English version of the Announcement.

Reference is made to the announcement (the "Announcement") of the Company dated 30 November 2007 in relation to, among other matters, the Placing of the unlisted Warrants. Definitions and terms used herein, unless the context requires otherwise, shall bear the same meanings as defined in the Announcement.

The Directors noted that there were typographical errors in the Announcement. In particular, it was erroneously stated on page 3 of the Chinese Announcement that the Chinese name of the Placing Agent as "亨達證券優先公司" instead of "亨達證券有限公司". The Directors wish to clarify that the correct Chinese name of the Placing Agent is 亨達證券有限公司. The name of the Placing Agent, Hantec Securities Co. Limited, is correct in the English version of the Announcement.

By order of the Board

Asia Telemedia Limited

LU Ruifeng

Chairman

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprise, Mr. LU Ruifeng and Mr. YIU Hoi Ying who are the executive Directors, and Mr. LU Ning, Mr. LI Chun and Mr. LAU Hak Lap who are the independent non-executive Directors.